1-Notifying the two defendants of the Statement of Claim and its
attachments, and scheduling a hearing date to conduct the trial in
accordance with legally prescribed procedures.
2-Ordering the two defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the
claimant the amount of AED 5,790 (five thousand seven hundred ninety
dirhams), together with back interest at the rate of 12% on the claimed
amount from the date of filing the case until full payment is made.
3-Ordering the two defendants to pay the court fees, expenses, and
attorney’s fees.
You are required to appear at the hearing scheduled for 25/02/2026

[...]

1-Notifying the two defendants of the Statement of Claim and its
attachments, and scheduling a hearing date to conduct the trial in
accordance with legally prescribed procedures.
2-Ordering the two defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the
claimant the amount of AED 5,790 (five thousand seven hundred ninety
dirhams), together with back interest at the rate of 12% on the claimed
amount from the date of filing the case until full payment is made.
3-Ordering the two defendants to pay the court fees, expenses, and
attorney’s fees.
You are required to appear at the hearing scheduled for 25/02/2026

[...]

Dubai courts
Primary courts 

notice of publication

in execution no.: 4723/2025/16 - Partial commercial

Filed in: seventh case management circuit no. 409
subject of execution: A statement of claim obligating the defendants
jointly to pay the sum of 179,000.00 dirhams (one hundred and seventy-
nine thousand dirhams) to the plaintiff
Execution Applicant: muhammad firas osama al-asta al-Halabi
Address: UAE - Sharjah - Al Taawun Building, Al Ghazal Tower -
Apartment No. 2504 - 971529300880
Person to be Notified: 1. Hatim aidroos Jaber aidroos,
whose capacity is defendant

[...]

akalia Dily babu veerayan Dily babu Affidavit of the Defendant.
subject of the notice: The applicant has filed a lawsuit against you, the
subject of which is a statement of claim obligating the notified parties
jointly to pay the applicant the sum of 179,000.00 dirhams (one hundred
and seventy-nine thousand dirhams).
A hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, February 24, 2016, at 9:00
AM in the remote litigation courtroom.
Therefore, you are required to attend, or your legal representative, and
you must submit any memoranda or documents you have to the court

[...]

Conciliation Law, or referring the file to the competent court.
Second: (1) A judgment obligating the Defendants, jointly, severally and
in solidarity among themselves, to pay to the First Plaintiff / Mohammed
Sajid Khan Mohammed Majid Khan the amount of AED (153,031) (One
Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand and Thirty-One Dirhams), together with
the legal interest at the rate of 5% from 05/10/2024 (the date on which
the Defendants seized the claimed amount) until full payment.
(2) A judgment obligating the Defendants, jointly, severally and in
solidarity among themselves, to pay to the Second Plaintiff / Mirza Bilal
Baig Mirza Latif Baig the amount of AED (101,500) (One Hundred One
Thousand and Five Hundred Dirhams), together with the legal interest
at the rate of 5% from 05/10/2024 (the date on which the Defendants
seized the claimed amount) until full payment.
Third: Ordering all Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the fees,
expenses, and costs of the present dispute.

[...]

in accordance with the Dubai Conciliation Law, or referring the file to
the competent court.
Second: (1) A judgment obligating the Defendants, jointly, severally and
in solidarity among themselves, to pay to the First Plaintiff / Mohammed
Sajid Khan Mohammed Majid Khan the amount of AED (153,031) (One
Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand and Thirty-One Dirhams), together with
the legal interest at the rate of 5% from 05/10/2024 (the date on which
the Defendants seized the claimed amount) until full payment.
(2) A judgment obligating the Defendants, jointly, severally and in
solidarity among themselves, to pay to the Second Plaintiff / Mirza Bilal
Baig Mirza Latif Baig the amount of AED (101,500) (One Hundred One
Thousand and Five Hundred Dirhams), together with the legal interest
at the rate of 5% from 05/10/2024 (the date on which the Defendants
seized the claimed amount) until full payment.
Third: Ordering all Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the fees,
expenses, and costs of the present dispute.